)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 07, 2024, 01:30:12 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H*4115 (Rat #0359, Act #0320 of 1992) General Bill, By Phillips and D.A. Wright

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-31-65 so as to provide that state funds for
the acquisition of textbooks in the public schools of this State may also be used to acquire instructional technology and other
similar materials which have been approved by the State Board of Education.-amended title

01/14/92
01/14/92
02/05/92
02/12/92
02/12/92
02/13/92
02/18/92
02/18/92
03/19/92
03/25/92
03/26/92
04/02/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/24/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-187

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-187
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-10
Amended HJ-27

Read second time HJ-27

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-22

Read second time SJ-15

Read third time and enrolled SJ-21

Ratified R 359

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/08/92

Act No. 320

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



