## South Carolina Legislature

May 07, 2024, 01:30:12 pm

## Session 109 - (1991-1992)

House

01/14/92

## H\*4115 (Rat #0359, Act #0320 of 1992) General Bill, By Phillips and D.A. Wright

Introduced and read first time HJ-187

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-31-65 so as to provide that state funds for the acquisition of textbooks in the public schools of this State may also be used to acquire instructional technology and other similar materials which have been approved by the State Board of Education.-amended title

01/14/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-187
02/05/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-10
02/12/92	House	Amended HJ-27
02/12/92	House	Read second time HJ-27
02/13/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-6
02/18/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
02/18/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-9
03/19/92	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Education SJ-22
03/25/92	Senate	Read second time SJ-15
03/26/92	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-21
04/02/92		Ratified R 359
04/08/92		Signed By Governor
04/08/92		Effective date 04/08/92
04/08/92		Act No. 320
04/24/92		Copies available